GOVERNMENT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH JAL SHAKTI VIBHAG

"NOTICE INVITING TENDER"

Sealed item rate tenders on PWD form 6 & 8 are invited by the Assistant Engineer, Jal Shakti Sub-Division No. III, Solan on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh from the contractors of appropriate class enlisted with Jal Shakti so as to reach in the office of the undersigned on or before 20.09.2023 upto 3.00 P.M. The tenders will be opened on 20.09.2023 at 3.30 P.M. in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives, if any. The tender form can be had from this office against prescribed cash payment (Non-refundable) upto 5.00 P.M. on 19.09.2023 or could be downloaded from the HPIPH Department website i.e. http://www.hpiph.org and the cost of form should be in the shape of DD in favour of Assistant Engineer, Jal Shakti Sub-Division, No. III Solan or in cash, which should be submitted with the tender failing which tender will not be opened. The date of sale/receipt and opening of tenders shall be considered as next working day if holiday happens on above specified date.

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving certificate/Time deposit account or FDR of any Nationalized Bank in Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Solan or Assistant Engineer, Jal Shakti Sub-Division No. III, Solan must accompany each tender. Conditional tender and the tender without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereto. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 120 days. All the necessary documents such as registration, renewal of registration, GST registration, PAN Number, latest annual Income Tax return & other relevant documents etc. should accompany the tender offer.

Sr.	Name of work.	Estimated	Earnest	Time	Cost of
No.		cost	money		form
1.	Restoration of rain damages of various LWSS/GWSS under JSV section Kumarhatti Tehsil & Distt. Solan H.P. (SH:- Laying & jointing of GMS pipe line of various dia for restoration of scheme) Under CRF Job No. 1.	1,61,650/-	3,250/-	One month	250/-
2.	Restoration of rain damages of various LWSS/GWSS under JSV section Kumarhatti Tehsil & Distt. Solan H.P. (SH:- Laying & jointing of GMS pipe line of various dia for restoration of scheme) Under CRF Job No. 2.	1,61,220/-	3,250/-	One month	250/-
3.	Restoration of rain damages of various LWSS/GWSS under JSV section Kumarhatti Tehsil & Distt. Solan H.P. (SH:- Laying & jointing of	1,60,940/-	3,250/-	One month	250/-

	GMS pipe line of various dia for restoration of scheme) Under CRF Job No. 3.				
4.	Restoration of rain damages of various LWSS/GWSS under JSV section Kumarhatti Tehsil & Distt. Solan H.P. (SH:- Laying & jointing of GMS pipe line of various dia for restoration of scheme) Under CRF Job No. 4.	1,58,130/-	3,200/-	One month	250/-
5.	Restoration of rain damages of various LWSS/GWSS under JSV section Kumarhatti Tehsil & Distt. Solan H.P. (SH:- Laying & jointing of GMS pipe line of various dia for restoration of scheme) Under CRF Job No. 5.	1,62,200/-	3,250/-	One month	250/-
6.	Restoration of rain damages of various LWSS/GWSS under JSV section Kumarhatti Tehsil & Distt. Solan H.P. (SH:- Laying & jointing of GMS pipe line of various dia for restoration of scheme) Under CRF Job No. 6.	1,60,575/-	3,250/-	One month	250/-
7.	Restoration of rain damages of various LWSS/GWSS under JSV section Kumarhatti Tehsil & Distt. Solan H.P. (SH:- Laying & jointing of GMS pipe line of various dia for restoration of scheme) Under CRF Job No. 7.	1,56,800/-	3,150/-	One month	250/-
8.	Restoration of rain damages of LWSS Seoth Kamlog Tehsil Kasauli Distt. Solan H.P. (SH:-Providing & installation of mono submersible pump set with related accessories & P/F copper cable).	1,47,200/-	2,950/-	One month	250/-
9.	Restoration of rain damages of LWSS Mehun Sanog Tehsil Kasauli Distt. Solan H.P. (SH:-Providing & installation of mono submersible pump set with related accessories).	1,17,600/-	2,400/-	One month	250/-

Assistant Engineer, Jal Shakti Sub-Division No. III, Solan

No. JSV-SD-III-NIT/23- 930-60 Dated:- 08.09.2023

Copy forwarded to the following for information:-

- 1. The Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Solan.
- 2. All the Assistant Engineers under Jal Shakti Division, Solan.
- 3. All approved Contractors/Firms for wide publicity as per list of this office.
- 4. Notice Board of this office.

Assistant Engineer, Jal Shakti Sub-Division No. III, Solan